| ORM PTO-1595 | | RECOR | DATION FORM | M COVER SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|---|---|---|--------------------|---|--|
| Rev. 03/01) | | 112 CON | PATENTS | | Patent and Trademark Office |
| MB No. 0651-002 | 7 (exp. 5/31/2002 | :) | | | |
| o the Honorable (| Commissioner of P | atents and | Trademarks: Plea | se record the attached original d | ocuments or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveyi Kara I John I John I Jason Donal Jenni Jason Shaw Additional name(s) 3. Nature of conve S Assignm | ng party(ies): Marie Cain Patrick Goodail Dwayne Waither Merrill Jones d William Yelton er Hope Dolan Patrick Shaw n Chariton Snyder of conveying part yance: hent I Agreement I anuary 13, 2003 | ly(ies) atta ⊐ Merg∉ ⊐ Chang | ched: | 2.Name and address of Name: Internal Address: | The Procter & Gamble Company Attention; Chief Patent Counsel 6090 Center Hill Road Cincinnati, OH_45224 ddress(es) attached? 	Yes 	No |
| Date File | optication No(s). 1 d: October 18, 200 tion No.: 2567 | | , | B. Patent No(s). | |
| P&G Cas | | | Additional num | bers attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No | • |
| P&G Cas | :e: 9067 | om corresp | Additional num | | tions and patents involved: [1] |
| P&G Cas | ess of party to who | om contest | | ng 6.Total number of applica | |
| P&G Cas 5.Name and addn document should | ess of party to who | | ondence concernir | | |
| P&G Cas | es: 9067 ess of party to who be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> | KETING | ondence concernir | ng 6.Total number of applica | |
| P&G Cas 5.Name and addn document should Name: | es: 9067 ess of party to who be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Prop</u> | KETING | endence concernir | ng 6.Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 | |
| P&G Cas 5.Name and addn document should Name: Internal Address: | ess of party to who be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> THE PROCTER | KETING & GAMBI perty_Qivisi nical Cente | endence concernir | ng 6.Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 | 11):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account |
| P&G Cas 5.Name and addn document should Name: Internal Address: | es: 9067 ess of party to who be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Prop</u> <u>Winton Hill Tech</u> | KETING & GAMBI perty_Divisi nical Cente Avenue | endence concernir | ng 6.Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be | 11):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account |
| P&G Cas 5.Name and addn document should Name: Internal Address: | es: 9067 ess of party to who be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Prop</u> <u>Winton Hill Tech</u> 6110 Center Hill | KETING & GAMBI perty_Divisi nical Cente Avenue | endence concernir | ng 6.Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be 8. Deposit account numb | 11):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account |
| P&G Cas 5.Name and addn document should Name: Internal Address: | es: 9067 ess of party to who be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Prop</u> <u>Winton Hill Tech</u> 6110 Center Hill | KETING & GAMBI perty_Divisi nical Cente Avenue | ondence concernir | eg 6.Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be 8. Deposit account numb (Attach duplicate copy | 11):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account per: <u>16-2480</u> |
| P&G Cas 5.Name and addn document should Name: Internal Address: | es: 9067 ess of party to who be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Prop</u> <u>Winton Hill Tech</u> 6110 Center Hill | KETING & GAMBI perty_Divisi nical Cente Avenue | ondence concernir | ng 6.Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be 8. Deposit account numb | 11):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account per: <u>16-2480</u> |
| P&G Cas 5.Name and addn document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 9.Statement and <i>To the best of 1</i> copy of the orig David K. | se: 9067 ess of party to who be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Prop</u> <u>Winton Hill Tech</u> <u>6110 Center Hill</u> <u>Cincinnati, OH 4</u> signature. <i>ny knowledge and</i> <i>yinel document</i> . <u>Mattheis</u> Person Signing | KETING a GAMBI enty Divisi nical Cente Avenue 45224 1 belief, the | Dondence concernir | ing 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy THIS SPACE tion is true and correct and any at the second any at the second and at the | t1):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account per: <u>16-2480</u> r of this page if paying by deposit account) ttached copy is a true <u>January 24, 2003</u> Date |
| P&G Cas 5.Name and addn document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 9.Statement and <i>To the best of 1</i> copy of the orig David K. | se: 9067 ess of party to who be mailed: <u>CENTRAL DOC</u> <u>THE PROCTER</u> <u>Intellectual Prop</u> <u>Winton Hill Tech</u> <u>6110 Center Hill</u> <u>Cincinnati, OH 4</u> signature. <i>ny knowledge and</i> <i>yinel document</i> . <u>Mattheis</u> Person Signing | KETING a GAMBI enty Divisi nical Cente Avenue 45224 1 belief, the | Dondence concernir | 1g 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy ETHIS SPACE | t1):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account per: <u>16-2480</u> r of this page if paying by deposit account) ttached copy is a true <u>January 24, 2003</u> Date |

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013379 FRAME: 0977

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that 1 am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **A Dispensing Apparatus For Web Material**, Attorney's Docket No. **9067** and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number <u>10/273,874</u>, on October 18, 2002 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Kara Marie Cain of 3231 Bach Avenue, Apartment 2, Cincinnati, OH 45209; John Patrick Goodall of 211 Hillcrest Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45215; John Dwayne Walther of 11952 Foxgate Way, Loveland, OH 45240; Jason Merrill Jones of 1440 West Kemper Road, Apartment 1808, Cincinnati, OH 45240; Donald William Yelton of 2481 Kremer Lane, Villa Hills, KY 41017; Jennifer Hope Dolan of 3551 Royal Stewart Court, Cincinnati, OH 45245; Jason Patrick Shaw of 3443 Bookmark Place, Maineville, OH 45039; Shawn Charlton Snyder of 207 Park Grove Avenue, Lawrenceburg, IN 47025.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number <u>10/273,874</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

SS

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

On this 25 day of 2002, before me personally appeared Kara Marie Cain, to me known to be the person named in any the executed the same for the uses and purposes therein



BRIDGET J. BRINKMAN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 3, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013379 FRAME: 0978

513 634 3612 P.05/06 Page 2 of 3

bools 12/6 atrick Goodall State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton XICumber, 2002, before me personally appeared John Patrick Goodall, to me known to be the day of L On this <u>V</u> nd who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes perso BRIDGET J. BRINKMAN Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary Public Witness My Commission Expires December 3, 2007 <u>11 · Z5 -02</u> Date John Dwayne Walther State of Ohio 3 SS County of Hamilton ()/()/02/)001 2002, before me personally appeared John Dwayne Walther, to me known to be the day of [] On this und who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes Amed in MILMOUR BRIDGET J. BRINKMAN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 3, 2002 Jasøn Merrill Jone State of Ohio } } 55 County of Hamilton 0/ 100 2002, before me personally appeared Jason Merrill Jones, to me known to be the of cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes person therein BRIDGET J. BRINKMAN Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires Fublic/ December 3, 2007 11/21/02 lion l Donald William Yelton State of Ohio SS County of Hamilton 2002, before me personally appeared Donald William Yelton, to me known to be the Φn this day of/ who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes named in łorth 001 Imeman BRIDGET J. BRINKMAN Notary Sublic/Witness Notary Public, State of Olu My Commission Expires Dec. 3, 2002 PATENT REEL: 013379 FRAME: 0979

<u>//- ス/- 0乙</u> Date ~× Jennifer Hope Dolan State of Ohio SS County of Hamilton On this day of AUVOM DOC 2002, before me personally appeared Jennifer Hope Dolan, to me known to be the person named in and, who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein ser forth. BRIDGET J. BRINKMAN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 3, 2002 1-13-03 Date Jason Patrick Shav State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton 2003 , 2002, before me personally appeared Jason Patrick Shaw, to me known to be the On this 13 day of darman person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Karan E. Hauchursch KAREN E. HAVERBUSCH Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 9, 2005 <u>12-2002-</u> Shawn Charlton Snyde State of Ohio SS County of Hamilton 1014 M On this 10Thay of person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. VIVOREL Notary Public/Witness JOAN W. DILWORTH Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Aug. 10, 2005

REVISED: April 3, 2002

RECORDED: 01/24/2003